

## Motion to Approve Fine Arts Council Winter Funding Allocations

**Whereas**, 4.3 of the Fine Arts Council by-laws state "The FAC may review applications for funding projects that are aligned with FAC's mission";

**Whereas**, 7.1 of the Fine Arts Council by-laws state "applications for funding and affiliate budgets must be passed by a majority vote of FAC";

**Whereas**, 7.3 of the Fine Arts Council by-laws state "The FAC may award funding in full, in part or deny funding entirely";

Whereas, FAC has followed this procedure for the applications submitted;

**Be it resolved**, the Arts Undergraduate Society Legislative Council approve the FAC winter funding allocations as attached in Appendix D.

Moved by,

Maria Thomas, Vice-President Communications

Corinne Bulger, Arts Representative to SSMU

James Lawrence, Philosophy Student Association Vice-President External